SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the recordation by deleting the reference to reg. # 2126592, which was not an asset of Assignor, and which was not assigned, previously recorded on Reel 002020 Frame 0448. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the merger.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Spring Tree Corporation		12/02/1999	CORPORATION: VERMONT

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Specialty Brands of America, Inc.
Street Address:	24 East Avenue
Internal Address:	#1296
City:	New Canaan
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT
Postal Code:	06840
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: MASSACHUSETTS

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 10

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1843100	NORTHERN NECTAR
Registration Number:	1852510	CANOLEO
Registration Number:	1917385	
Registration Number:	1840755	BONJOUR
Registration Number:	1883073	BONJOUR
Registration Number:	2013499	RED LEAF FARMS
Registration Number:	1847810	SPRING TREE
Registration Number:	1891269	
Registration Number:	2205836	ALBERO
Registration Number:	2229064	SPRING TREE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

TRADEMARK REEL: 003363 FRAME: 0800

900055071

Fax Number: (781)622-5933

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 781 622 5930

Email: trademark@mbbp.com

Correspondent Name: Thomas F. Dunn
Address Line 1: 1601 Trapelo Road

Address Line 2: Suite 205

Address Line 4: Waltham, MASSACHUSETTS 02451

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	SBA
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Thomas F. Dunn
Signature:	/Thomas F. Dunn/
Date:	08/07/2006

Total Attachments: 12

source=Old Merger Docs#page1.tif source=Old Merger Docs#page2.tif source=Old Merger Docs#page3.tif source=Old Merger Docs#page4.tif source=Old Merger Docs#page5.tif source=Old Merger Docs#page6.tif source=Old Merger Docs#page7.tif source=Old Merger Docs#page8.tif source=Old Merger Docs#page9.tif source=Old Merger Docs#page10.tif

source=Old Merger Docs#page11.tif source=Old Merger Docs#page12.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003363 FRAME: 0801

FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

RECEIVED

02-11-2000

irtment of Commerce nd Trademark Office RADEMARK

101265091

2100 JAN 1 1 PM 3: 06 OPR/FINANCE TO TOTAL TOT

TRADEMARKS UNLT			
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).			
Submission Type	Conveyance Type		
⊠ New	Assignment License		
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #	Security Nunc Pro Tunc Agreement Assignment		
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Merger Effective Date Month Day Year 12 3 99		
Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	Change of Name Other		
Conveying Party	mes of conveying parties attached		
, ,	Execution Date Month Day Year		
Name Spring Tree Corporation	12 2 99		
Formerly General Partnership Limited	☐ Partnership		
Other	21 articlettip 23 corporation		
	[Vowenth		
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization	Vermont		
Receiving Party	al names of receiving parties attached		
Name Specialty Brands of America, In	IC.		
DBA/AKA/TA			
Composed of			
Address (line 1) 24 East Avenue			
Address (line 2) # 1296			
Address (line 3) New Canaan	CT/USA 06840		
City Concret Bortnership	State/Country Zip Code imited Partnership		
☐ Individual ☐ General Partnership ☐ Li	assignment and the receiving party is not		
☑ Corporation ☐ Association	domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be		
Other	attached. (Designation must be a separate)		
	document attached. from Assignment		
☐ Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization	Massachusetts		
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY			
Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimatime for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washing Management and Budget Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-00)	ted to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, scluding to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to U.S. ton, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of 127), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package to Send Requests To Record Assignment Documents To This Address		

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington Commissioner of Patents and Pa

REEL: 003363 FRAME: 0802

FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	Page 2	U.S partment of Patent and Trader TRADEMA	nark Office
	ntative Name and Address	Enter for the first Receiving Party only.	
Name			J
Address (line 1)]
Address (line 2)]
Address (line 3)			
Address (line 4)			J
Correspondent Nai	me and Address		
•	Area Code and Teleph	none Number (617) 248-7000	
Name	Trademark Administrator		
Address (line 1)	Testa, Hurwitz & Thibeault, LLP]
Address (line 2)	125 High Street]
Address (line 3)	High Street Tower]
Address (line 4)	Boston, MA 02110		J
conveya	e total number of pages of the attached nce document including any attachmen		
Trademark Applica Enter either the Trad same property).	tion Number(s) or Registration Numl demark Application Number or the Regis	ber(s) ⊠ Mark if additional number stration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH	
Trademark A	pplication Number(s)	Registration Number(s)	
		1,843,100 1,840,755	1,847,810
		1,852,510 1,883,073	1,891,269
		1,917,385 2,013,499	2,126,592
Number of Propert	ies Enter the total number of p	properties involved. # 11	
Fee Amount	Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 C	CFR 3.41): \$ 290.00	
Method of Paym	nent: Enclosed [Deposit Account	
Deposit Accoun	t	ees can be charged to the account \	
(Enter for paym	ent by deposit account or if additional fe Deposit Account Number:	# 20-0531	
	Authorization to charge additional		lo 🗌
Statement and Sig	nature		- 4
the original o	of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing in document. Charges to deposit account are	nformation is true and correct and any attache atithorized, as indicated herein/ //// OO	∍a copy is a true copy of
Mi K. Kim Name of Person	Signing Signature	Date Signed	

EXPRESS MAIL LABEL NO. EM406010418US

Additional Trademark Application Number(s) or Registr Number(s)	ration Mark if additional numbers attached
Enter either the Trademark Application Number <u>or</u> the Regissame property).	istration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the
Trademark Application Number(s)	Registration Number(s)
	2.205.836 2.229.064

TRADEMARK REEL: 003363 FRAME: 0804

STATE OF VERMONT OFFICE OF SECRETARY OF STATE



Certificate of Merger

I, Deborah L. Markowitz, Secretary of State of the State of Vermont, do hereby certify that the merger of

SPRING TREE CORPORATION

a Vermont domestic corporation

into

SPECIALTY BRANDS OF AMERICA, INC.

a Massachusetts domestic corporation

was filed in this office effective on December 3, 1999.

The name of the surviving corporation is

SPECIALTY BRANDS OF AMERICA, INC.

December 3, 1999

Given under my hand and the seal of the State of Vermont, at Montpelier, the State Capital

Dolund Mount



Deborah L. Markowitz Secretary of State

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003363 FRAME: 0805

PLAN OF MERGER

between

Spring Tree Corporation

and

Specialty Brands of America, Inc.

The Plan of Merger is entered into by and between Specialty Brands of America, Inc. ("SBA"), a Massachusetts Corporation and its wholly-owned subsidiary, Spring Tree Corporation, a Vermont corporation ("Spring Tree").

- 1. Upon the effective time of the Merger, Spring Tree shall be merged into SBA, which shall be the surviving corporation, and the separate existence of Spring Tree shall cease.
- 2. The manner and basis of converting the shares of Spring Tree into shares, obligations, or other securities of SBA or any other corporation or into cash or other property in whole or in part is as follows:
- (i) Upon the effective time of the Merger, all of the shares of common stock, without par value, of Spring Tree issued and outstanding immediately prior to the effective time of the Merger will be automatically canceled without payment of any consideration therefor.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this Plan of Merger to be executed as of the 2 day of December, 1999.

By: By:

SPECIALTY BRANDS OF AMERICA, INC.

By: Its:

PEASE7438/1.A890487-1

STATE OF VERMONT

PHO DEC 3/994 OF STATE

TRADE

TRADEMARK REEL: 003363 FRAME: 0806

ARTICLES OF MERGER of **SPRING TREE CORPORATION** SPECIALTY BRANDS OF AMERICA, INC.

Pursuant to Chapter 11.04 of the Vermont Business Corporation Act (the "VBCA"), Spring Tree Corporation, a Vermont corporation ("Spring Tree") and Specialty Brands of America, Inc., a Massachusetts corporation ("SBA"), hereby adopt the following Articles of Merger.

- 1. Plan of Merger. The Plan of Merger is attached to theses Articles and is incorporated herein by reference.
- 2. Shareholder Approval. Pursuant to Chapter 11.04 of the VBCA, because Spring Tree is a wholly-owned subsidiary of SBA, neither the approval of the shareholders of Spring Tree Corporation nor the approval of the shareholders of SBA is required to effect the Merger pursuant to VBCA Chapter 11.04.
 - 3. Effective Date. The effective date of the Merger shall be December 2, 1999.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused these Articles of Merger to be executed as of the 2 st day of December, 1999.

SPRING TR	EE CORPORATION
By: Um	
Its:	Punder
SPECIALT	BRANDS OF AMERICA, INC.
By:	
7.	

- 1 -

TRADEMARK REEL: 003363 FRAME: 0807

RECORDED: 08/07/2006